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Exploded View of the Wireless Surround Box Set
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Exploded View of the Power Box Set
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Exploded View of the Speaker Box
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Exploded View of the Stands
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HTS9800W/12
MISCELLANEOUS
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HTS9800W/37
MISCELLANEOUS

0102
0122
0123
0128
0131
0140
0141
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330
0331
0333
0336
0343
1010
1020
1030
1040
1045
1050
1060
1070
P0O0O1
P002
P003

BOX SPK ASSY CS9800

3139 244 09351
3139 244 09411
3139 244 09401
3139 241 24851
3139 241 23591
3139 244 09651
3139 244 09641
3139 247 12381
3139 247 12311
3139 247 12421
3139 247 12481
3139 247 12131
3139 113 27842
2422 076 00546
2422 549 00838

2422 070 98151 A

2422 076 00654

3122 429 00612 A

2422 542 00021
3139 247 12341
3139 248 86421
3139 248 87311
3139 248 86511
3139 118 58151
3139 241 01731
3141 079 35051
3141 079 35021
3141 079 35041

PANEL DISPLAY PRT HTS9800
CABINET RR ORN PNT PRT HTS9800
CABINET REAR TECH PNT HTS9800
SPRING TOUCH PANEL

PLATE STRAIN CABLE HTS9800

CAB TOP JN BOX PNT PRT HTS9800
CAB BTM JN BOX PNT HTS9800

BOX SPK ASSY CS9800

SUBWOOF TOTAL ASSY HTS9800W/12
BOX SPK SATS HTS9800W

STANDS SPK HTS9800W

BOX WIRELESS SURR HTS9800
VELCRO TAPE JUNC BOX

FM AERIAL  24AWG BK B

REMOTE CONTR HTS9800W B
MAINSCORD EUR 1M5 BK B

CBLE HD-SUB15P 3M HD-SUB 15P B
PSU 04-11 CENTRE HTS8000S B
TUN FM ENG07807QF EUR B
LOADER ASSEMBLY (TP SONY)
PCBAS FRONT HTS9800

PCBAS PANEL FRONT TOUCH PANEL
PCBAS PANEL MPEG HTS9800/01
PCBAS J BOX HTS8000S/01

CBLE MAINS ASSY 140MM

PLATE BASE ASSY HTS9800W
FRONT CAB. ASSY HTS9800W/12
COVER DUST ASSY HTS9800W

9965 000 35005
9965 000 35006
9965 000 35007
9965 000 35008
9965 000 35009
9965 000 35010

HTS9800(CENTRE-FRONT)SPK
HTS9800(CENTRE-REAR)SPK

CABLE A’SSY 5.0M GREEN SMK W/C
CABLE A'SSY 5.0M PURPLE SMK W/CO
RUBBER FOOT

RUBBER FOOT

BOX SPK ASSY SW9800/12

9965 000 35011
9965 000 35012
9965 000 35013
9965 000 35014

HTS9800/M-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/M-R SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX

BOX SPK SAT HTS9800W

9965 000 35015
9965 000 35016
9965 000 35017
9965 000 35018

STAND

CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M WHITE SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M RED SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M BLACK SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M GREY SMK

0102 3139 244 09351 PANEL DISPLAY PRT HTS9800
0122 3139 244 09411 CABINET RR ORN PNT PRT HTS9800
0123 3139 244 10211 CABINET RR FR PNT PRT HTS9800
0128 3139 241 24851 SPRING TOUCH PANEL
0131 3139 241 23591 PLATE STRAIN CABLE HTS9800
0140 3139 244 09651 CAB TOP JN BOX PNT PRT HTS9800
0141 3139 244 09641 CAB BTM JN BOX PNT HTS9800
0326 3139247 12621 SUBWOOF TOTAL ASSY HTS9800W/37
0328 3139 247 12481 STANDS SPK HTS9800W
0329 3139 247 12401 BOX WIRELESS SURR FR HTS9800
0330 3139 113 27842 VELCRO TAPE JUNC BOX
0331 2422 076 00546 FM AERIAL  24AWG BK B
0333 2422 549 00838 REMOTE CONTR HTS9800W B
0336 242207000106 A MAINSCORD UL 7A 1M5 DET 2P B
0343 2422 076 00654 CBLE HD-SUB15P 3M HD-SUB 15P B
1010 3122429 00612 A PSU 04-11 CENTRE HTS8000S B
1020 2422 542 00021 TUN FM ENG07807QF EUR B
1030 3139 247 12341 LOADER ASSEMBLY (TP SONY)
1040 3139 248 86421 PCBAS FRONT HTS9800
1045 3139 248 87311 PCBAS PANEL FRONT TOUCH PANEL
1050 3139 248 86511 PCBAS PANEL MPEG HTS9800/01
1060 3139 118 58141 PCBAS J BOX HTS8000S/97
1070 3139 241 01731 CBLE MAINS ASSY 140MM
8000 3139 110 35600 FFC FOIL 10P/140/10P 1MMP BD
8001 3139241 01411 CABLE SCSI 36P/3M HTS8000S BLK
8004 3139 111 04491 CABLE CINCH-EH 6P/1.5M
8006 3139 111 04471 FFC FOIL 10P/180/10P BD
8008 3139 111 02581 FFC FOIL 13P/180AD 1.0MMP FOLD
P001 3141 079 35051 PLATE BASE ASSY HTS9800W
P002 3141 079 35031 FRONT CAB. ASSY HTS98W/37
P003 3141 079 35041 COVER DUST ASSY HTS9800W
BOX SPK ASSY CS9800
9965 000 35005 HTS9800(CENTRE-FRONT)SPK
9965 000 35006 HTS9800(CENTRE-REAR)SPK
9965 000 35007 CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M GREEN SMK W/C
9965 000 35008 CABLE A'SSY 5.0M PURPLE SMK W/CO
9965 000 35009 RUBBER FOOT
9965 000 35010 RUBBER FOOT
BOX SPK ASSY SW9800/12
9965 000 35019 HTS9800 SPEAKER BOX-SUBWOOFER

9965 000 25363
9965 000 25364

PLASTIC FOOT
RUBBER FOOT

BOX SPK SAT HTS9800W

9965 000 35020

RUBBER FOOT 20X4.0T

9965 000 35011
9965 000 35012
9965 000 35013
9965 000 35014
9965 000 35015
9965 000 35016
9965 000 35017
9965 000 35018

STAND

HTS9800/M-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/M-R SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX

CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M WHITE SMK
CABLE A'SSY 5.0M RED SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M BLACK SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M GREY SMK

9965 000 35020

RUBBER FOOT 20X4.0T
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HTS9800W/55
MISCELLANEOUS

0102
0122
0123
0128
0131

0140
0141

0326
0328
0329
0330
0331

0333
0336
0337
0343
1010
1020
1030
1040
1045
1050
1060
1070
8000
8001

8004
8006
8008
P0OO1
P002
P003

3139 244 09351
3139 244 09411
3139 244 09401
3139 241 24851
3139 241 23591
3139 244 09651
3139 244 09641
3139 247 12391
3139 247 12481
3139 247 12131
3139 113 27842
2422 076 00546
2422 549 00838
2422 070 00062
3139 128 73010
2422 076 00654
3122 429 00612
2422 542 00021
3139 247 12341
3139 248 86421
3139 248 87311
3139 248 86511
3139 118 58141
3139 241 01731
3139 110 35600
3139 241 01411
3139 111 04491
3139 111 04471
3139 111 02581
3141 079 35051
3141 079 35021
3141 079 35041

PANEL DISPLAY PRT HTS9800
CABINET RR ORN PNT PRT HTS9800
CABINET REAR TECH PNT HTS9800
SPRING TOUCH PANEL

PLATE STRAIN CABLE HTS9800
CAB TOP JN BOX PNT PRT HTS9800
CAB BTM JN BOX PNT HTS9800
SUBWOOF TOTAL ASSY HTS9800W/55
STANDS SPK HTS9800W

BOX WIRELESS SURR HTS9800
VELCRO TAPE JUNC BOX

FM AERIAL  24AWG BK B
REMOTE CONTR HTS9800W B
MAINSCORD BRZ 2A5 1M8 DET 2P B
MAINS PLUG ADAPTER

CBLE HD-SUB15P 3M HD-SUB 15P B
PSU 04-11 CENTRE HTS8000S B
TUN FM ENG07807QF EUR B
LOADER ASSEMBLY (TP SONY)
PCBAS FRONT HTS9800

PCBAS PANEL FRONT TOUCH PANEL
PCBAS PANEL MPEG HTS9800/01
PCBAS J BOX HTS8000S/97

CBLE MAINS ASSY 140MM

FFC FOIL 10P/140/10P 1MMP BD
CABLE SCSI 36P/3M HTS8000S BLK
CABLE CINCH-EH 6P/1.5M

FFC FOIL 10P/180/10P BD

FFC FOIL 13P/180AD 1.0MMP FOLD
PLATE BASE ASSY HTS9800W
FRONT CAB. ASSY HTS9800W/12
COVER DUST ASSY HTS9800W

BOX SPK ASSY CS9800

9965 000 35005
9965 000 35006
9965 000 35007
9965 000 35008
9965 000 35009
9965 000 35010

HTS9800(CENTRE-FRONT)SPK
HTS9800(CENTRE-REAR)SPK

CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M GREEN SMK W/C
CABLE A'SSY 5.0M PURPLE SMK W/CO
RUBBER FOOT

RUBBER FOOT

BOX SPK ASSY SW9800/12

9965 000 35019
9965 000 25363
9965 000 25364

HTS9800 SPEAKER BOX-SUBWOOFER
PLASTIC FOOT
RUBBER FOOT

BOX SPK SAT HTS9800W

9965 000 35011
9965 000 35012
9965 000 35013
9965 000 35014
9965 000 35015
9965 000 35016
9965 000 35017
9965 000 35018

STAND

HTS9800/M-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/M-R SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX
HTS9800/S-L SPK BOX

CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M WHITE SMK
CABLE A’SSY 5.0M RED SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M BLACK SMK
CABLE A’'SSY 5.0M GREY SMK

9965 000 35020

RUBBER FOOT 20X4.0T



